BUYBACK OF SHARES

The Board of Directors of your company in their meeting 
held on November 08, 2022, had approved Buyback of 
Equity shares of Face  Value ` 5 each  of the Company for 
an amount not exceeding ` 250,000,000/- at a price not 
exceeding ` 325/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Twenty Five 
Only) per equity share (“Maximum Buy-back Price”) payable 
in cash from the equity shareholders/ beneficial owners of 
the equity shares of the Company other than the Promoters, 
members of Promoter Group and persons in control of the 
Company (“Buyback Offer”) from Open Market through